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Angela L. Nelson was appointed by Gov. Mike Kehoe as Director of
the Missouri Department of Commerce and Insurance (DCI), officially
assuming her role on March 1, 2025. She was confirmed by the
Missouri State Senate on March 13, 2025.

Director Nelson’s extensive experience spans nearly 25 years and
encompasses multiple facets of the insurance sector, having served
as an agent, regulator, and executive. From 2002 to 2020, she
played a pivotal role within the DCI, where she held several key
positions. Notably, she was the Division Director of the Insurance
Consumer Affairs Division from 2009 to 2012, directing the DCI’s
response to the devastating Joplin tornado. Following that role, she
led the Market Regulation Division from 2012 to 2020, navigating
complex regulatory landscapes and advocating for Missouri
consumers.

Before her appointment as Director, she served as the Vice President
of Public Affairs and Government Relations for the Automobile Club of
Missouri, part of the larger Automobile Club Enterprises Group. In this
capacity, she skillfully managed legislative and regulatory
relationships on a diverse array of issues, including insurance, motor
club operations, and traffic safety. She also worked briefly for Blue
Cross and Blue Shield of Kansas City (BCBSKC), where she managed
its compliance operations. 

Her accolades include the Graduate College Award from William
Woods University in 2012 for her contributions to Missouri insurance
consumers, as well as the Paul L. DeAngelo Memorial Teaching Award
from the Insurance Regulatory Examiners Society (IRES) in 2018.

Director Nelson earned a Master of Business Administration (MBA)
and a bachelor’s degree in management, summa cum laude, from
William Woods University (Fulton, MO).
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Email Address
consumeraffairs@insurance.mo.gov

Phone Numbers
Main: (573) 751-4126
Producer Licensing: (573) 751-3518

Fax Numbers
Producer Licensing: (573) 526-3416
Financial Examinations: (573) 526-2092
Insurance Product Filings: (573) 751-5888

Office Hours: 8:00 a.m.-5:00 p.m., Monday-Friday
Website: https://dci.mo.gov
Make Checks Payable to: Department of Commerce and Insurance (for department fees); Director of
Revenue (for premium taxes)

Brenda Horstman
Acting Director, Administration

(573) 751-7223

James (Jamie) Gallaher
Acting Deputy Director

(573) 751-4126

James (Jamie) Gallaher
Acting General Counsel

(573) 751-4126

Jeana Thomas
Acting Director, Consumer Affairs

(573) 751-2640

Jo LeDuc
Director, Insurance Market Regulation

(573) 751-2430

John Rehagen
Director, Insurance Company Regulation

(573) 526-4877

Lori Croy
Director, Communications

(573) 751-2562

Shannon Schmoeger
Chief Financial Examiner

(573) 526-4877

Teresa Kroll
Chief Market Conduct Examiner

(573) 526-1527

tel:%28573%29751-4126
tel:%28573%29751-3518
tel:%28573%29526-3416
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Tyler Hobbs
Director, Legislative Affairs

(573) 526-3587

Vacant
Budget Officer

(573) 526-2938

Contact Persons

Agent/Producer Licensing
Brenda Horstman
Manager, Regulatory Services

(573) 751-3518
licensing@insurance.mo.gov

Annual Statement
Danielle Smith
Chief Financial Analyst

(573) 751-0474
danielle.k.smith@insurance.mo.gov

Captive Insurance
Sam Komo
Manager, Captive Program

(573) 522-9932
Sam.Komo@insurance.mo.gov

Company Licensing and Fees
Ashley Minor
Admissions Specialist

(573) 751-4362
ashley.minor@insurance.mo.gov

Deposits
Melissa Bailey
Regulatory Auditor

(573) 751-0794
Melissa.Bailey@insurance.mo.gov

Examinations - Agent Investigations
Marjorie Thompson
Chief Investigator

(573) 751-1922
Marjorie.Thompson@insurance.mo.gov

Examinations - Financial
Shannon Schmoeger
Chief Financial Examiner

(573) 526-4877
Shannon.Schmoeger@insurance.mo.gov

Examinations - Market Conduct
Teresa Kroll
Chief Market Conduct Examiner

(573) 526-1527
marketconduct@insurance.mo.gov

Health, Life, and Disabilities Complaints
Jeana Thomas
Acting Director, Consumer Affairs

(573) 751-2640
jeana.thomas@insurance.mo.gov
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Information Systems
Preston Feeler
Information Management Officer

(573) 751-7023
Preston.Feeler@dci.mo.gov

InsurTech
Cynthia Amann
NAIC Executive Liaison & Marketplace Coordinator

573-522-2846
cynthia.amann@dci.mo.gov

Policy and Form Filing
Camille Anderson-Weddle
Manager, Insurance Product Filings

(573) 751-7470
ProductFilings@insurance.mo.gov

Policy and Legislative Affairs Division
Tyler Hobbs
Director, Legislative Affairs

(573) 526-3587
tyler.hobbs@dci.mo.gov

Premium Tax
Noland Stuecken
Senior Regulatory Auditor

(573) 526-4986
Noland.Stuecken@insurance.mo.gov

Property & Casualty Complaints
Jeana Thomas
Acting Director, Consumer Affairs

(573) 751-2640
jeana.thomas@insurance.mo.gov

Receivership
Shelley Forrest
Manager, Receivership

(573) 522-6115
Shelley.Forrest@insurance.mo.gov

Statistical Reporting
Brad Gerling
Manager, Business Analytics and Statistics Section

(573) 751-3163
statistics@insurance.mo.gov

Surplus Lines
Lindsay Tougaw
Regulatory Compliance Manager

(573) 526-1589
Lindsay.Tougaw@insurance.mo.gov
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